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No.
Resources of
participating

hospitals
n

Q

2210

Followup at 3
 years of age

(among infants
with alive at
discharge)

 1:Yes       38%
2:No        62% 46840

2212

Dead after
 discharge

(among infants
with alive at
discharge)

 1:Yes        1%
 2:No        89%
 3:not available

            10%

16553

2216

Reason for
 dropout

(among infants
with alive at
discharge)

 1:Followed at different hospital
             72%

 2:Adimitted in rehabilitaion center
              1%

 3:No contact
             28%
 4:Others     0%

5:Admitted in other rehabilitation
 center

              0%
 6:Hospitalization

             0%

3737

Age at followup
（mean） 

(among infants with
followup at 3 years of

age)

17538

SD

95% confidence
interval

Age corrected at
followup（mean） 
(among infants with

followup at 3 years of
age)

878

SD

95% confidence
interval

Body weight
（mean） 

(among infants with
followup at 3 years of

age)

17365

SD

95% confidence
interval

2230

12.2

3.3

12.2-12.3

2222

2.3

0.5

2.3-2.4

2220

3.1

0.2

3.1-3.1

All hospitals

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

456
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No.
Resources of
participating

hospitals
nAll hospitals

Height（mean） 
(among infants with

followup at 3 years of
age)

17123

SD

95% confidence
interval

Head circumference
（mean） 

(among infants with
followup at 3 years of

age)

15621

SD

95% confidence
interval

Chest circumference
（mean） 

(among infants with
followup at 3 years of

age)

9207

SD

95% confidence
interval
Abdominal

circumference（mean） 
(among infants with

followup at 3 years of
age)

4034

SD

95% confidence
interval

2260

 Oxygen
(among infants

with followup at 3
years of age)

 1:Yes        2%
2:No        98% 13816

2270

Visual
 impairment

(among infants
with followup at 3

years of age)

 1:Yes        6%
2:No        94% 16549

2254

46.2

3.4

46.1-46.3

2252

48.7

2.7

48.6-48.7

2250

48.3

2.0

48.3-48.3

2240

89.3

4.3

89.2-89.4

1

2

1

2
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No.
Resources of
participating

hospitals
nAll hospitals

2280

 Cerebral palsy
(among infants

with followup at 3
years of age)

 1:Yes        8%
2:No        92% 17187

2285

DQ
 measurement

(among infants
with followup at 3

years of age)

 1:Yes       86%
2:No        14% 14223

2288

Reason not to
 measure DQ

(among infants
with DQ

measurement)

1:Normal development by physician
 diagnosis

             47%
2:Severely damaged by physician

 diagnosis
             18%

 3:Refusal from patents
              4%

4:Impossible to perform due to
 severly damaged
              8%

 5:Failed to perform
             10%

6:others    13%

1734

2300

Method for DQ
 measurement

(among infants
with followup at
1.5 years of age)

 1:Kyoto scale
             86%

2:Others    14%
15569

DQ (K scale)（mean） 
(among infants with DQ
measeured by K scale)

10556

SD

95% confidence
interval

DQ corrected age (K
scale)（mean） 

(among infants with DQ
measeured by K scale)

5589

SD

95% confidence
interval

2302

88.4

18.5

87.9-88.8

2301

83.6

16.1

83.3-83.9

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2
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No.
Resources of
participating

hospitals
nAll hospitals

DQ (other than K scale)
（mean） 

(among infants with DQ
measured by other than

K scale)

1386

SD

95% confidence
interval

DQ corrected age (other
than K scale)（mean） 
(among infants with DQ
measured by other than

K scale)

595

SD

95% confidence
interval

2313

95.9

27.2

93.7-98.1

2312

87.0

25.7

85.6-88.3


