3 years of age IX-1/4

		nfants born in 2003-2014	3 years of age	177-174
No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals		n
Q				
2210	Followup at 3 years of age (among infants with alive at discharge)		1:Yes 38% 2:No 62%	46840
2212	Dead after discharge (among infants with alive at discharge)		1:Yes 1% 2:No 89% 3:not available 10%	16553
2216	Reason for dropout (among infants with alive at discharge)		1:Followed at different hospital 72% 2:Adimitted in rehabilitaion center 1% 3:No contact 22% 4:Others 0% 5:Admitted in other rehabilitation center 0% 6:Hospitalization 0%	3737
2220	Age at followup (mean) (among infants with followup at 3 years of age)	3.1		17538
	SD	0.2		
	95% confidence interval	3.1-3.1		
2222	Age corrected at followup(mean) (among infants with followup at 3 years of age)	2.3		878
	SD	0.5		
	95% confidence interval	2.3-2.4		
2230	Body weight (mean) (among infants with followup at 3 years of age)	12.2		17365
2230	SD	3.3		
	95% confidence interval	12.2-12.3		

3 years of age IX-2/4

	Resources of	Trants born in 2003-2014 S years of age	
No.	participating hospitals	All hospitals	n
2240	Height (mean) (among infants with followup at 3 years of age)	89.3	17123
	SD	4.3	
	95% confidence interval	89.2-89.4	
2250	Head circumference (mean) (among infants with followup at 3 years of age)	48.3	15621
	SD	2.0	
	95% confidence interval	48.3-48.3	
2252	Chest circumference (mean) (among infants with followup at 3 years of age)	48.7	9207
2252	SD	2.7	
	95% confidence interval	48.6-48.7	
2254	Abdominal circumference (mean) (among infants with followup at 3 years of age)	46.2	4034
2234	SD	3.4	
	95% confidence interval	46.1-46.3	
2260	Oxygen (among infants with followup at 3 years of age)	1:Yes 2% 2:No 98%	13816
2270	Visual impairment (among infants with followup at 3 years of age)	1:Yes 6% 2:No 94%	16549

3 years of age IX-3/4

Ana		nfants born in 2003-2014	3 years of age	IX-3/4
No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals		n
2280	Cerebral palsy (among infants with followup at 3 years of age)		1:Yes 8% 2:No 92%	17187
2285	DQ measurement (among infants with followup at 3 years of age)		1:Yes 86% 2:No 14%	14223
2288	Reason not to measure DQ (among infants with DQ measurement)		1:Normal development by physician diagnosis 47% 2:Severely damaged by physician diagnosis 18% 3:Refusal from patents 4% 4:Impossible to perform due to severly damaged 8% 5:Failed to perform 10% 6:others 13%	1734
2300	Method for DQ measurement (among infants with followup at 1.5 years of age)		1:Kyoto scale 86% 2:Others 14%	15569
2301	DQ (K scale) (mean) (among infants with DQ measeured by K scale)	83.6		10556
	SD	16.1		
	95% confidence interval	83.3-83.9		
2302	DQ corrected age (K scale) (mean) (among infants with DQ measeured by K scale)	88.4		5589
	SD	18.5		
	95% confidence interval	87.9-88.8		

3 years of age IX-4/4

No.	Resources of participating hospitals	All hospitals	n
2312	DQ (other than K scale) (mean) (among infants with DQ measured by other than K scale)		1386
	SD	25.7	
	95% confidence interval	85.6-88.3	
2313	DQ corrected age (other than K scale) (mean) (among infants with DQ measured by other than K scale)	95.9	595
	SD	27.2	
	95% confidence interval	93.7-98.1	